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Martin Luther King Jr. says, “Life’s most persistent and
urgent question is, ‘What are you doing for others?’”
I am proud that our community’s health system, Lee Health, is staffed 

with people who work hard every day and night to answer that
question with their actions and commitment to caring for others.”

LARRY ANTONUCCI
CEO, Lee Health M.D., MBA

Top 10 Jobs in Health Care in SWFL
(Clinical)

Job Title

Registered Nurse

Nursing Assistants

Medical Assistants

Home Health & Personal Care Aides

Licensed Practical & Licensed

Vocational Nurses

Pharmacy Technicians

Nurse Practitioners

Dental Assistants

Clinical Laboratory Technologist & Technicians

Radiologic Technologist & Technicians

Average Wage

$79,110

$33,780

$38,250

$33,250

$53,850

$39,280

$128,000

$45,510

$63,980

$64,750

THE CURRENT RATIO OF PEOPLE THAT
WORK IN HEALTHCARE IN SWFL IS 9 TO 1

LOCAL HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS IN SWFL:
Lee Health

Naples Community Hospital
Lehigh Regional Medical Center,

Millenium Physician Group
Physicians Regional

LOCAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS WITH 
HEALTHCARE PROGRMS IN SWFL:

Florida Southwest College
Florida Gulf Coast University

NOVA Southeastern University
Keiser University

Rasmussen
Southern Technical College

Fort Myers Technical College
Cape Coral Techniccal College

Zeal technical insitute

Top 10 Jobs in Health Care in SWFL
(Non-Clinical)

Billing & Posting Clerks

Health Information Technologies & Medical Registrars

Medical Records Specialists

Medical & Health Services Managers

Compensation, Benefits, & Job Analysis Specialists

Medical Secretaries & Administrative Assistants

Health Education Specialists

Nursing Instructors & Teachers Postsecondary

Accounting, Tax Prep, Bookeeping & Payroll Services

Medical Equipment & Supplies Manufacturing

$38,640

$51,130

$47,310

$127,680

$71,720

$37,750

$58,110

$82,680

$91,970

$69,580
FUN FACT

Employment in Healthcare occupations are projected
to grow 13% from 2021 to 2031 (US DOL, April 2023)


