

Southwest Florida Careers Healthcare



Job Title	Average Wage
Registered Nurse	\$79,110
Nursing Assistants	\$33,780
Medical Assistants	\$38,250
Home Health & Personal Care Aides	\$33,250
Licensed Practical & Licensed	
Vocational Nurses	\$53,850
Pharmacy Technicians	\$39,280
Nurse Practitioners	\$128,000
Dental Assistants	\$45,510
Clinical Laboratory Technologist & Technicians	\$63,980
Radiologic Technologist & Technicians	\$64,750

Top 10 Jobs in Health Care in SWFL (Non-Clinical)

Billing & Posting Clerks	\$38,640
Health Information Technologies & Medical Registrars	\$51,130
Medical Records Specialists	\$47,310
Medical & Health Services Managers	\$127,680
Compensation, Benefits, & Job Analysis Specialists	\$71,720
Medical Secretaries & Administrative Assistants	\$37,750
Health Education Specialists	\$58,110
Nursing Instructors & Teachers Postsecondary	\$82,680
Accounting, Tax Prep, Bookeeping & Payroll Services	\$91,970
Medical Equipment & Supplies Manufacturing	\$69,580



Martin Luther King Jr. says, "Life's most persistent and urgent question is, 'What are you doing for others?"

I am proud that our community's health system, Lee Health, is staffed with people who work hard every day and night to answer that question with their actions and commitment to caring for others."

> LARRY ANTONUCCI CEO, Lee Health M.D., MBA

LOCAL HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS IN SWFL:

Lee Health Naples Community Hospital Lehigh Regional Medical Center, Millenium Physician Group Physicians Regional

LOCAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS WITH HEALTHCARE PROGRMS IN SWFL:

Florida Southwest College
Florida Gulf Coast University
NOVA Southeastern University
Keiser University
Rasmussen
Southern Technical College
Fort Myers Technical College
Cape Coral Technical College
Zeal technical insitute

THE CURRENT RATIO OF PEOPLE THAT WORK IN HEALTHCARE IN SWFL IS 9 TO 1

FUN FACT

Employment in Healthcare occupations are projected to grow 13% from 2021 to 2031 (US DOL, April 2023)